## SB0904/713027/1

## BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

# <u>AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 904</u> (First Reading File Bill)

#### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Formerly Incarcerated" and substitute "<u>Returning</u>"; in lines 4, 9, and 14, in each instance, strike "Formerly Incarcerated" and substitute "<u>Returning</u>"; and in line 20, strike "FORMERLY INCARCERATED" and substitute "<u>RETURNING</u>".

On page 2, in lines 11 and 14, in each instance, strike "FORMERLY INCARCERATED" and substitute "<u>RETURNING</u>".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 5, strike "SHALL" and substitute "<u>MAY</u>"; in the same line, after "GRANT" insert "<u>ONLY</u>"; and in line 8, after "(F)" insert "<u>(1)</u> <u>SUBJECT TO THE</u> <u>LIMITATION UNDER PARAGRAPH (2) OF THIS SUBSECTION, A RECIPIENT OF A</u> <u>GRANT REMAINS ELIGIBLE FOR SUBSEQUENT GRANTS IF THE STUDENT REMAINS</u> <u>IN GOOD STANDING WITH THE INSTITUTION OF POSTSECONDARY EDUCATION.</u>

(2) <u>A RECIPIENT OF A GRANT MAY NOT RECEIVE A GRANT FOR</u> <u>MORE THAN 3 YEARS.</u>

<u>(G)</u>".